25
SQ 0x04, SQ 0x14 - Synchronoscopes
Description
The meter consists of 24 circular arranged LEDs, which show the
actual phase difference Δφ with a resolution of 20°. Within the syn-
chronisation range (between -20° and +20°) the resolution is hig-
her (5° el. Grad). A frequency difference between the input voltages
(UGEN and UBB) of more than 3 Hz is indicated through 3 blinking LEDs

27
SQ 0x04, SQ 0x14 - Synchronoscopes
Ordering Code
Ordering example:
Size 96 synchronoscope  with LCD, phase to phase voltage 400V, relay output with 300ms impulse duration, "dead bus bar"-function with
Offset of 20%UN, Δφ range +/- 2...20 el, with status output and display value of 28kV at 400V input voltage
= SQ0214 LL400P300DA2+-20SR 28kV/400V
 SQ0204 LL 057 P100 DA2  +-20 SR 120kV/57V
Type
SQ 0104 (144x144mm front, without Display)
SQ 0114 (144x144mm front, with Display)
SQ 0204 (96x96mm front, without Display)
SQ 0214 (96x96mm front, with Display)
Type of connection
LL  -  phase to phase
LN  -  phase to neutral
Voltage input
057  -  57 V (100V/3)
063  -  63 V (110V/3)
100  -  100V
110  -  110V
230  -  230V
400  -  400V
500  -  500V
     X - different voltage (please state when ordering)
Output relay settings
W000 - without relay
P100  - 100 ms impulse
P300  - 300 ms impulse (standard)
PXXX  - different impulse duration (100 ms < x < 1000 ms)
                            please state when ordering, see ordering sample
CCCC - permanent contact
"dead bus bar" and "dead generator" (with relay only)
D00 - without
DA only "dead bus bar"-function  "dead bus bar" + "dead generator"-funktion
DA1 - 10% Un DB1 - 10% Un
DA2 - 20% Un (standard) DB2 - 20% Un
DA3 - 30% Un DB3 - 30% Un
DA4 - 40% Un DB4 - 40% Un
Potentiometer for setting Δφ
+-20   - default value +/- 2...20 el.  (Standard)
 +20    - setting range +2...+20 el
  -20    - setting range -2...-20 el.
Status output (ship version option)
S0 - without
SR - status relay (open collector 24V/100mA)
Display (SQ 0x14 only)
0 - default (displayed value equal to voltage input)
X - other displayed value - to be specifi ed with order, see ordering example
SQ0204 LL 057 P100 DA2  +-20 SR 120kV/57V